

# FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

## Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Income Statement

	Note	Six months ended 30 June	
		2022 US\$'000	2021 US\$'000
Revenue	4	1,722,828	1,142,072
Cost of services	5	(1,234,390)	(963,553)
Gross profit		488,438	178,519
Indirect general and administrative overheads	5	(5,661)	(4,178)
Other income and gains	6	12,856	4,911
Other expenses	5	(18,612)	(2,086)
Finance income	7	1,725	313
Finance costs	7	(12,908)	(16,771)
Profit before taxation		465,838	160,708
Tax charges	8	(710)	(604)
Profit attributable to shareholders		465,128	160,104
Earnings per share for profit attributable to shareholders (in US cents)			
Basic earnings per share	10(a)	9.53	3.40
Diluted earnings per share	10(b)	8.79	3.04

## Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

	Six months ended 30 June	
	2022 US\$'000	2021 US\$'000
Profit attributable to shareholders	465,128	160,104
<b>Other comprehensive income</b>		
Items that may be reclassified to income statement		
Cash flow hedges		
– fair value gains/(losses)	3,162	(173)
– transferred to income statement	3,219	2,980
Currency translation differences	(1,238)	33
Total comprehensive income attributable to shareholders	470,271	162,944